a.s.r. de nederlandse verzekerings maatschappij voor alle verzekeringen

## Press release

Utrecht, the Netherlands, 4 December 2023

NOT FOR PUBLICATION OR DISTRIBUTION IN THE UNITED STATES OR ANY OTHER JURISDICTION IN VIOLATION OF THE RELEVANT LAWS OF SUCH JURISDICTION.

## a.s.r. intends to issue an inaugural green senior bond

Today, ASR Nederland N.V. ('a.s.r.') has the intention, subject to market conditions, to issue a Euro denominated green senior bond, following investors calls commencing on Monday 4 December 2023. The senior Notes will have a fixed-rate coupon. The Senior Notes offering is a.s.r.'s inaugural Green Bond issue under its Green Finance Framework and confirms a.s.r.'s sustainable profile.

The Green Bond is the first issue under the Green Finance Framework that has been established in 2022. The proceeds of the Green Bonds will support the transition to a more sustainable lower carbon economy. An amount equivalent to the proceeds will to be used to finance or refinance projects related to Green Buildings, Renewable Energy, Energy Efficiency and/or Clean Transportation. The Second party opinion for the Green Finance Framework has been obtained from Sustainalytics.

The Senior Notes are expected to be rated BBB+ by S&P.

a.s.r. has mandated BNP Paribas as Global Coordinator, HSBC as Green Structuring Agent and ABN AMRO, Barclays, BNP Paribas, Goldman Sachs Bank Europe SE and HSBC as Joint Lead Managers to arrange a series of investor calls commencing 4 December.

The final offering circular, when published, will be available on <u>www.asrnl.com/investor-relations/debt-</u> securities.

Media Relations
Rosanne de Boer
T: +31 (0)6 22 79 09 74
E: rosanne.de.boer@asr.nl
www.asrnl.com

**Investor Relations** 

T: +31 (0)30 – 257 8600 E: ir@asr.nl www.asrnl.com

## About a.s.r.

ASR Nederland N.V. (a.s.r.) is the second-largest insurer in the Netherlands. a.s.r. helps its customers share risks and build up capital for the future. We do this with services and products that are good for today, tomorrow and always, in the fields of insurance, banking products, pensions and mortgages for consumers, businesses and employers. a.s.r. is also active as an asset manager for third parties. a.s.r. is listed on Euronext Amsterdam and is included in the AEX Index. For more information, please visit www.asrnl.com

## Disclaimer

The terms of this disclaimer ('Disclaimer') apply to this press release of ASR Nederland N.V. and all ASR legal vehicles and businesses operating in the Netherlands ('ASR Nederland'). Please read this Disclaimer carefully.

ASR Nederland has taken all reasonable care in the reliability and accurateness of this press release. Nevertheless, it is possible that information contained in this message is incomplete or incorrect. The information in this press release may also be (partly) based on beliefs, assumptions and expectations of future performance, taking into account information that was available to ASR Nederland at the moment of drafting of this document ASR Nederland warns that the information could entail certain risks and uncertainties, as also referred to in the Risk Factors section in recent public disclosures made by ASR Nederland, so that the actual results of ASR Nederland could differ from the information in this document. ASR Nederland does not accept liability for any damages resulting from this press release in case the information in this press release is incorrect or incomplete.